Slough Borough Council
Draft Calendar of Meetings May 2025-26

May 2025
Date of Meeting Time Meeting Comment
Wed 30 April

Thurs 1 May

Fri 2 May

Mon 5 May BANK HOLIDAY

Tues 6 May 6.30pm Lead Members

Wed 7 May 6.30pm Lead Members & Directors

Thurs 8 May

Fri 9 May

Mon 12 May

Tues 13 May

Wed 14 May

Thurs 15 May 7.00pm Annual Council
Fri 16 May
Mon 19 May 6.30pm Cabinet
Corporate Improvement Scrutiny
Tues 20 May Committee (Training: developing the
forward plan)

Wed 21 May

Thurs 22 May 6.30pm Planning Committee Training

Fri 23 May

Mon 26 May BANK HOLIDAY

Tues 27 May 6.30pm Corporate Improvement Scrutiny
Committee (Workshop 1 — developing
the forward plan)

Wed 28 May 6.30pm Planning Committee

Thurs 29 May 6.30pm Audit & Corporate Governance
Commiittee

Fri 30 May

Notes:
1. Grey shading denotes school holidays.




Slough Borough Council

Draft Calendar of Meetings May 2025-26

June 2025

Date of Meeting Time Meeting Comment

Mon |2 June 6.30pm Lead Members

Tues |3 June 6.30pm Lead Members & Directors
Corporate Improvement Scrutiny

Wed |4 June 6.30pm Committee (Workshop 2 -
developing the forward plan)

Thurs | 5 June 6.30pm Llcc_en.smg Committee (and
Training)

Fri 6 June

Mon 9 June

Tues |10 June

Wed 11 June 5.30pm Member Development

Thurs | 12 June 4.30pm Cabinet Committee

Fri 13 June

Mon 16 June 6.30pm Cabinet

Tues | 17 June 3.00pm Slough Health & Wellbeing Board

Wed 18 June

Thurs | 19 June 6.30pm Employment Committee

Fri 20 June

Mon 23 June

Tues | 24 June 6.30pm CorpOI:ate Improvement Scrutiny
Committee

Wed |25 June 6.30pm Planning Committee

Thurs | 26 June 6.30pm Trustee Committee

Fri 27 June

Mon | 30 | June | |

Notes:

1.

Grey shading denotes school holidays.




Slough Borough Council
Draft Calendar of Meetings May 2025-26

July 2025

Date of Meeting Time Meeting Comment

Tues |1 July

Wed |2 July

Thurs | 3 July

Fri 4 July

Mon 7 July 6.30pm Lead Members

Tues |8 July 6.30pm Lead Members & Directors

Wed 9 July

Thurs | 10 July 5.30pm Member Development

Fri 11 July

Mon 14 July

Tues |15 July 5.30pm Corporate Parenting Panel

Wed 16 July 4.30pm SACRE

Thurs | 17 July 4.30pm Cabinet Committee

Fri 18 July

Mon 21 July 6.30pm Cabinet

Tues |22 July

Wed 23 July 6.30pm Audit & Corporate Governance
Committee

Thurs | 24 July 7.00pm Council

Fri 25 July

Mon 28 July

Tues | 29 July 6.30pm Corpor:ate Improvement Scrutiny
Committee

Wed |30 July 6.30pm Planning Committee

Thurs | 31 July

Notes:

1.

Grey shading denotes school holidays.




Slough Borough Council
Draft Calendar of Meetings May 2025-26

August 2025

Date of Meeting Time Meeting Comment
Fri 1 August

Mon 4 August

Tues |5 August

Wed 6 August

Thurs |7 August

Fri 8 August

Mon 11 August

Tues |12 August

Wed 13 August

Thurs | 14 August

Fri 15 August

Mon 18 August

Tues |19 August

Wed 20 August

Thurs | 21 August

Fri 22 August

Mon 25 August BANK HOLIDAY

Tues | 26 August

Wed 27 August

Thurs | 28 August

Fri 29 August

Notes:
1. Grey shading denotes school holidays.




Slough Borough Council
Draft Calendar of Meetings May 2025-26

September 2025

Date of Meeting Time Meeting Comment

Mon 1 September 6.30pm Lead Members

Tues |2 September 6.30pm Lead Members & Directors

Wed 3 September 5.30pm Corporate Parenting Panel

Thurs | 4 September 5.30pm Member Development

Fri 5 September

Mon 8 September 6.30pm Employment Committee

Tues |9 September

Wed 10 September 6.30pm Audit & Corporate Governance
Commiittee

Thurs | 11 September 4.30pm Cabinet Committee

Fri 12 September

Mon 15 September 6.30pm Cabinet

Tues | 16 September 3.00pm Slough Health & Wellbeing Board

Wed 17 September

Thurs | 18 September

Fri 19 September

Mon 22 September

Tues | 23 September 6.30pm Corpm:ate Improvement Scrutiny
Commiittee

Wed |24 September 6.30pm Planning Committee

Thurs | 25 September 7.00pm Council

Fri 26 September

Mon 29 September

Tues | 30 September

Notes:

1.

Grey shading denotes school holidays.




Slough Borough Council
Draft Calendar of Meetings May 2025-26

October 2025

Date of Meeting Time Meeting

Comment

Wed 1 October

Thurs | 2 October

Fri 3 October

Mon 6 October 6.30pm Lead Members

Tues |7 October 6.30pm Lead Members and Directors
Wed 8 October 6.30pm Standards Committee
Thurs | 9 October 5.30pm Member Development

Fri 10 October

Mon 13 October

Tues 14 October

Wed 15 October

Thurs | 16 October 6.30pm Cabinet Committee

Fri 17 October

Mon 20 October 6.30pm Cabinet

Tues |21 October 5.30pm Corporate Parenting Panel

Wed |22 October 4.30pm SACRE

Thurs | 23 October

Fri 24 October

Mon 27 October 6.30pm Licensing Committee

Tue 28 October 6.30pm Corpor:ate Improvement Scrutiny
Committee

Wed |29 October 6.30pm Planning Committee

Thurs | 30 October

Fri 31 October

Notes:

1. Grey shading denotes school holidays.




Slough Borough Council
Draft Calendar of Meetings May 2025-26

November 2025

Date of Meeting Time Meeting Comment

Mon 3 November 6.30pm Lead Members

Tues |4 November 6.30pm Lead Members & Directors

Wed 5 November

Thurs | 6 November 5.30pm Member Development

Fri 7 November

Mon 10 November

Tues | 11 November

Wed 12 November 6.30pm Audit & Corporate Governance
Committee

Thurs | 13 November 4.30pm Cabinet Committee

Fri 14 November

Mon 17 November 6.30pm Cabinet

Tues | 18 November

Wed 19 November

Thurs | 20 November 6.30pm Trustee Committee

Fri 21 November

Mon 24 November

Tues |25 November 6.30pm Corpor:ate Improvement Scrutiny
Committee

Wed | 26 November 6.30pm Planning Committee

Thurs | 27 November 7.00pm Council

Fri 28 November

Notes:

1. Grey shading denotes school holidays.




Slough Borough Council
Draft Calendar of Meetings May 2025-26

December 2025

Date of Meeting Time Meeting Comment

Mon 1 December 6.30pm Lead Members

Tues |2 December 6.30pm Lead Members & Directors

Wed 3 December

Thurs | 4 December

Fri 5 December

Mon 8 December 5.30pm Member Development

Tues |9 December Slough Health & Wellbeing Board

Wed |10 December 5.30pm Corporate Parenting Panel

Thurs | 11 December 4.30pm Cabinet Committee

Fri 12 December

Mon 15 December 6.30pm Cabinet

Tues | 16 December 6.30pm Corpor:ate Improvement Scrutiny
Commiittee

Wed 17 December 6.30pm Planning Committee

Thurs | 18 December

Fri 19 December

Mon 22 December

Tues |23 December

Wed 24 December

Thurs | 25 December BANK HOLIDAY

Fri 26 December BANK HOLIDAY

Mon 29 December

Tues | 30 December

Wed 31 December

Notes:

1.

Grey shading denotes school holidays.




Slough Borough Council
Draft Calendar of Meetings May 2025-26

January 2026

Date of Meeting Time Meeting Comment
Thurs | 1 January BANK HOLIDAY

Fri 2 January

Mon 5 January 6.30pm Lead Members

Tues |6 January 6.30pm Lead Members & Directors

Wed 7 January 5.30pm Member Development

Thurs | 8 January

Fri 9 January

Mon 12 January

Tues | 13 January 5.30pm Corporate Parenting Panel

Wed 14 January

Thurs | 15 January 4.30pm Cabinet Committee

Fri 16 January

Mon 19 January 6.30pm Cabinet

Tues |20 January 6.30pm Employment Committee

Wed 21 January 6.30pm Audit & Corporate Governance
Committee

Thurs | 22 January

Fri 23 January

Mon 26 January

Tues | 27 January 6.30pm Corporate Improvement Scrutiny
Committee

Wed 28 January 6.30pm Planning Committee

Thurs | 29 January 7.00pm Council

Fri 30 January

Notes:
1. Grey shading denotes school holidays.




Slough Borough Council
Draft Calendar of Meetings May 2025-26

February 2026

Date of Meeting Time Meeting Comment

Mon 2 February 6.30pm Lead Members

Tues |3 February 6.30pm Lead Members & Directors

Wed 4 February

Thurs | 5 February

Fri 6 February

Mon 9 February 5.30pm Member Development

Tues | 10 February 6.30pm Corpm:ate Improvement Scrutiny
Committee

Wed 11 February 6.30pm Licensing Committee

Thurs | 12 February 4.30pm Cabinet Committee

Fri 13 February

Mon 16 February 6.30pm Cabinet (Budget)

Tues | 17 February

Wed 18 February

Thurs | 19 February

Fri 20 February

Mon 23 February

Tues | 24 February

Wed |25 February 6.30pm Planning Committee
Thurs | 26 February 7.00pm Council (Budget) (Ext)
Fri 27 February

Notes:

1. Grey shading denotes school holidays.




Slough Borough Council
Draft Calendar of Meetings May 2025-26

March 2026
Date of Meeting Time Meeting Comment
Mon 2 March 6.30pm Lead Members
Tues |3 March 6.30pm Lead Members & Directors
Wed 4 March 4.30pm SACRE
Thurs | 5 March 5.30pm Member Development

7.00pm Council (Ext. - Budget) (Reserve

date)
Fri 6 March
Mon 9 March 6.30pm Licensing Committee
Tues | 10 March 6.30pm Standards Committee
Wed 11 March 6.30pm Audit & Corporate Governance
Commiittee

Thurs | 12 March 4.30pm Cabinet Committee
Fri 13 March
Mon 16 March 6.30pm Cabinet
Tues | 17 March 3.00pm Slough Health & Wellbeing Board
Wed 18 March
Thurs | 19 March
Fri 20 March
Mon 23 March
Tues | 24 March
Wed 25 March 6.30pm Planning Committee
Thurs | 26 March
Fri 27 March
Mon | 30 March
Tues | 31 March Corporate Improvement Scrutiny

6.30pm .

Committee

Notes:
1. Grey shading denotes school holidays.




Slough Borough Council
Draft Calendar of Meetings May 2025-26

April 2026

Date of Meeting Time Meeting Comment
Wed 1 April 5.30pm Corporate Parenting Panel

Thurs | 2 April

Fri 3 April BANK HOLIDAY

Mon 6 April BANK HOLIDAY

Tues |7 April 6.30pm Lead Members

Wed 8 April 6.30pm Lead Members & Directors

Thurs | 9 April 5.30pm Member Development

Fri 10 April

Mon 13 April

Tues | 14 April 6.30pm Employment Committee
Wed 15 April 6.30pm Trustee Committee
Thurs | 16 April 4.30pm Cabinet Committee

Fri 17 April

Mon 20 April 6.30pm Cabinet

Tues | 21 April

Wed 22 April

Thurs | 23 April 7.00pm Council

Fri 24 April

Mon 27 April

Corporate Improvement Scrutiny

Tues | 28 April 6.30pm Committee

Wed 29 April 6.30pm Planning Committee

Thurs | 30 April

Notes:
1. Grey shading denotes school holidays.




Slough Borough Council

Draft Calendar of Meetings May 2025-26

May 2026
Date of Meeting Time Meeting Comment
Fi |2 | May ||
Mon 4 May BANK HOLIDAY
Tues |5 May 6.30pm Lead Members
Wed 6 May 6.30pm Lead Members & Directors
Thurs |7 May 5.30pm Member Development
Fri 8 May
Mon 11 May
Tues |12 May
Wed 13 May
Thurs | 14 May 7.00pm Annual Council (Ext)
Fri 15 May
Mon 18 May 6.30pm Cabinet
Tues | 19 May
Wed 20 May
Thurs | 21 May 6.30pm Planning Committee Training
Fri 22 May
Mon 25 May BANK HOLIDAY
Corporate Improvement Scrutiny
Tues | 26 May 6.30pm Committee (and training)
Wed 27 May 6.30pm Planning Committee
Thurs | 28 May 3.00pm
Fri 29 May
Notes:

1.

Grey shading denotes school holidays.




